

केन्द्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान कोकराझार CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KOKRAJHAR

Deemed to be University, MoE, Govt. of India Kokrajhar, BTR, Assam 783370

www.cit.ac.in

No. CITK/ Hostel Warden/ 86/ 2021/ 1035

Date: 15th February 2023.

ORDER

In pursuance to the Office Order vide no. CITK/ Hostel Warden/ 86/ 2021/ 560 dated 12th October, 2021 the following faculty members are hereby assigned/ entrusted as the wardens for the following CITK Hostels mentioned with immediate effect.

Sl. No.	Name of Hostel	Outgoing Warden	New Warden	Tenure
1.	Gambari Sikhla Girls' Hostel	Dr. Omem Paron, Dept. of Civil Engg.	Ms. Tania Sarkar, Dept. of CSE (Contact no. 96783 38366)	Three years
2.	Gambari Sikhla Girls' Hostel	Dr. Anamika Kalita Deka, Dept. of Chemistry	Dr. Manasi Buzar Baruah, Dept. of Physics (Contact no. 94351 20216)	Three years
3.	Baokhungri Girls' Hostel	Dr. Tanushree Nayak, Dept. of HSS	Dr. Manasi Buzar, Baruah (Additional), Dept. of Physics (Contact no. 94351 20216)	Three years
4.	Tengapara Girls' Hostel	Dr. Tanushree Nayak, Dept. of HSS & Mr. Bodosa Brahma, JTS, Dept. of Physics	Ms. Mainao Alina Gayary, (Additional), Dept. of FET (Contact no. 78961 07641)	Till 11/10/2023

This is issued with the approval of the Director, CIT Kokrajhar.

(Smt. Chaitali Brahma)

Registrar

Central Institute of Technology Kokrajhar

[Email-id: registrar@cit.ac.in] Registrar

Central Institute of Technology

Kokraihar

Copy to:

The Director, CIT, Kokrajhar for favour of information.

- 2. The Chief Warden, CIT Hostels and the Member Secretary, HMC, CIT Kokrajhar for intimation and information.
- 3. All Heads of Depts./ Sections/ Cells etc. for information.
- 4. The persons concerned for intimation and information.
- 5. All Notice Boards and Institute website for wide circulation.

Registrar

Central Institute of Technol